·STATE	OF KANS	AS	
STATE	CORPORA	TION CO	MMISSIO
	olorado 1		
	a, Kansa		

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 'Colorado Derby Bullding	TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.		API NUMBER 15-171-20,437 LEASE NAME Christy WELL NUMBER 1		
Wichita, Kansas 67202					
		-	2970	Ft. from E	Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR N-B Company,	Inc.	S	SEC. 22	TWP. 195 RGE	34 (E)641 W)
ADDRESS P. O. Box 506, Russe	ell, KS 67665-0506	C	COUNTY	Scott	
PHONE (913) -483-5345 OPERA	TORS LICENSE NO. 6111			II Completed	
Character of Well <u>D&A</u>		Р	luggin	g Commenced	9/22/91
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ter Supply Well)			g Completed _	
The plugging proposal was appr	oved on 9-22-91				
by Steve Middleton					
Is ACO-1 filed? No If					
Producing Formation	Depth to Ton		0-44		50051
how depth and thickness of al				om	5000'
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	ा स्वाका, पा। and gas format				
		CASIN	G RECO	RD	
Formation Content	From To Size	Put	in	Pulled out	···
		_			<u> </u>
	<u>8-5/8"</u>	- 2	246'	0-	
escribe to detail the		_			
escribe in detail the manner i laced and the method or metho ere used, state the charact	JUS USBU IN INTROMICIAN IT	Into t	tha hai	le. If cement	or other pla
	Mud laden flu	id 500	00'-303	5' 50 sks c	eet each se ement @ 630'
	100 sks cemen			50 sks c	ement @ 260 '
	50 sks cemen 80 sks cemen			10 sks c	
(it additional descr	lption is necessary, use B	ACK of	fthis	form.) 10 sk	s in mousehol
ame of Plugging Contractor				icense No	
ddress P. O. Box 506, Russel	1, KS 67665-0506		_		-17
TATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF RUSSELL			,ss. SEP 2	NOGISSION .
	le B. Branum				' 1991
Kylbove-described well, being flatatements, and matters herein he same are true and correct,		mploye ys: Th he abo	e of 0 lat I h	perator) or ave knowledge cribed well	(Operator) Of Other fact as filed th
== 0.00 00,7001,	(Signatur				.)
			е В. В	- LINE	

Address P. O. Box 506, Russell, KS 67665-0506 STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF Kyle B. Branum above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 24th day of September ,19 91 Glenda R. Tiffin, GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS | STATE OF KANSAS | 2-6-92 1PPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: N-B Company, Inc.

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P. O. Box 506

Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665-0506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Christy

WELL #1

LOCATION: NE NE SW

Section 22-19S-34W Scott County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4999'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 5000'

ELEVATION: 3090' K.B.

0 /11 /01

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 246' w/170 sks cement

COMPLETED: 9/22/91

COMMENCED: 9/11/91

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Sand & Shale	252'	Lansing-Kansas City	4004 '
Anhydrite	2308'	Base Kansas City	44261
Shale	2322'	Marmaton	4466'
Heebner	3960'	Mississippi	4850'
Toronto	3971'	R.T.D.	5000'

SEP 2 5 1991

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Victoria (A)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on September 24, 1991.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2.6-921

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary gublic